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Bridge Fees are calculated by impervious acre also.  Black Squirrel is $524  &  Smith Creek $1,004. 
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WITHIN A FEMA DESIGNATED SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
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RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO
AND INCORPORATED AREAS -  MAP NUMBER
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EXISTING DRAINAGE SUMMARY TABLE

  DESIGN            AREA Tc          RUNOFF
  POINT    BASIN  (AC) (MIN.)   Q5 Q100

                     (CFS) (CFS)

                        OS A  69.40 41.9 11.4 81.1

                        OS B  83.92 41.7 17.4 102.7

                        EX-A1  30.11 23.3 6.9 50.6

  EX1 153.32 41.9 35.7 234.4

                        EX-C1    5.68 15.7 1.6 11.5

  EX7     EX-C1    5.68 15.7 1.6 11.5

                         EX-C2    2.03 10.9 0.7 4.8

  EX4     EX-C2           2.03 10.9 0.7 4.8

                         EX-C3 0.66 9.8 0.2 1.6

  EX5     EX-C3 0.66 9.8 0.2 1.6

                         EX-B1       2.06 14.4 0.6 4.3

  EX8     EX-B1 2.06 14.4 0.6 4.3

                         EX-B2 8.75 12.0 2.7 19.8

                         OS C 49.12 23.9 16.6 88.1

  EX9 59.93 23.9 19.0 106.0
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Label these platted lots adjacent to the development. 
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                                                             (FSSFB)

FLOODPLAIN STATEMENT:
NO PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A FEMA DESIGNATED
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (SFHA) AS INDICATED ON THE  FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO AND INCORPORATED AREAS -
MAP NUMBER 08041C0295 G, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2018.

DEVELOPED DRAINAGE SUMMARY TABLE

 DESIGN            AREA   Tc          RUNOFF
 POINT    BASIN   (AC) (MIN)  Q5 Q100     

                               (CFS)            (CFS)

                       OS A 69.40 41.9 11.4   81.1

                       OS B           83.92 41.7 17.4           102.7

                         A1              1.85   9.1  2.8    7.3

                         A2           28.30 27.7  5.9  43.3

  DP1  183.47 41.9 34.8           230.2

  DP2 In      A1    1.85   9.1   2.8    7.3

  DP2 Out         A1                         1.85            9.1                0.1                 3.1

                         C2              0.66   8.8   0.8    2.4

  DP3 In     C2    0.66   8.8   0.8    2.4

  DP3 Out        C2                          0.66             8.8               0.0                 1.1

                         C3              1.36  11.8   0.4    3.1

  DP4  C2, C3    2.02  11.8   0.4    4.2

                         C4              0.64    8.8   0.2    1.6

  DP5     C4    0.64    8.8   0.2    1.6

                         C1    4.07   13.1   4.1  12.5

  DP6 In     C1   4.07   13.1   4.1  12.5

  DP6 Out         C1                        4.07             13.1              0.1                 6.1

                         C5   1.61   10.2   0.5    3.9

  DP7 C1, C5   5.69   13.1   0.6  10.0

                         B1   2.36   14.4   0.7    5.0

  DP8     B1   2.36   14.4   0.7    5.0

                         B2   9.23   11.8   3.4   21.7

                       OS C  49.12   23.9  16.6   88.1

  DP9 B1, B2, OS C  60.72   14.4  24.9 137.2
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WATER QUALITY BASIN NOTES

THE FULL SPECTRUM SAND FILTER BASINS A1, B1, AND C1 SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN
THE FIELD BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AT OR ABOVE THE CALCULATED REQUIRED
VOLUME.
THE FULL SPECTRUM SAND FILTER BASINS SHALL BE FIELD SURVEYED FOR AS-BUILT
CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AS BEING
CONSTRUCTED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH APPROVED DETAILS FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

A



75
20

75
30

7510

7520

7510

TW=14.0
FG/BW=10.0

TW=15.0
FG/BW=9.0

TW=16.0
FG/BW=10.0

TW=18.0
FG/BW=12.0

TW=20.0
FG/BW=14.0

TW=24.0
FG/BW=19.0

7498'
7500'

7502'

7502'

7504'

7504'

75
06

'

7510'

75
08

'

75
10

'75
12

'75
14

'

75
16

'75
18

'

75
20

'

75
08

'
75

10'

751
2'

751
4'

7512'

7510'

7514'

7512'
7514'

Q
100

Q =
=

cfs
cfs

0.1
3.1

5

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.21.6

5

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.610.0

5

Q
100

Q
=

=

cfscfs
0.75.0

5

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.44.2

5

A1

AC
35.7%1.85
IMP

C1

AC
25.0%4.07
IMP

C2

AC
26.7%0.66
IMP

B1

AC
0.0%2.36

IMP

C5

AC
0.0%1.61

IMP

C3

AC
0.0%1.36

IMP

DP2

DP3

DP4
DP7

DP5

DP8

Q
100

Q
=

=

cfscfs
4.112.5

5

C4

AC
0.0%0.64

IMP
DP6

BENET LANE
(30' R.O.W. PRIVATE)

>

>

>

>

>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

> > > > > >

>
>

>
>

>

>

>

>

>

>

PROPOSED
BERM/DITCH

PROPOSED
ROOF DRAIN

PROPOSED
ROOF DRAIN

Q
100Q =

= cfs
cfs

2.8
7.3

5

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.01.1

5

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.16.1

5
FSSFB

FSSFB

FSSFB

SMITH CREEK
 DRAINAGE BASIN

SMITH CREEK
 DRAINAGE BASIN

BLACK SQUIRREL CREEK
DRAINAGE BASIN

BLACK SQUIRREL CREEK
DRAINAGE BASIN

Q 10
0

Q
==

cf
s

cf
s

0.
8

2.
4

2.
4

Q
100

Q
= =

cfscfs
0.610.0

5

POND ACCESS
ROUTE

POND ACCESS
ROUTE

POND ACCESS
ROUTE

0

1" = 50'  1:600

100502010

BENCHMARK

E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
S

  
S

U
R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

M
V

E
, I

N
C

.
M

V
E

, I
N

C
.

190
3 lelaray s

treet, suite
 200

   colo
rado

 spring
s co  8

090
9    719

.635
.573

6

E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
S

  
S

U
R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

CHECKED BY  _____

DESIGNED BY

___________________

CHECKED BY  _____ ___________________

REVISIONS

 OF 

AS-BUILTS BY

MVE DRAWING 

MVE PROJECT 

DRAWN BY

SHEET 

61087
PP-DM2

1 1
SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

SANCTUARY OF PEACE

 PROPOSED
DRAINAGE

 MAP (DETAIL)

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SITE

RO
LL

ER
 C

O
A

ST
ER

  R
D

HW
Y 

83

HW
Y 83

HODGEN   RDBAPTIST
RD

BENET LN

STAGECOACH RD

A1

AC
50%1.0

IMP

1

Q

100Q =
= cfs

cfs
19.0
60.0

1.5%

5985

84

5985

84

LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

EASEMENT LINE

LOT LINE

EXISTING

INDEX CONTOUR

INTERMEDIATE CONTOUR

PROPOSED

INDEX CONTOUR

INTERMEDIATE CONTOUR

BASIN BOUNDARY

GENERAL FLOW/DIRECTION

SLOPE DIRECTION AND GRADE

BASIN LABEL
AREA IN ACRES
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS

POINT OF INTEREST

FULL SPECTRUM SAND FILTER BASIN
                                                             (FSSFB)

FLOODPLAIN STATEMENT:
NO PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A FEMA DESIGNATED
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (SFHA) AS INDICATED ON THE  FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO AND INCORPORATED AREAS -
MAP NUMBER 08041C0295 G, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2018.

WATER QUALITY BASIN NOTES

THE FULL SPECTRUM SAND FILTER BASINS A1, B1, AND C1 SHALL BE ESTABLISHED IN
THE FIELD BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AT OR ABOVE THE CALCULATED REQUIRED
VOLUME.
THE FULL SPECTRUM SAND FILTER BASINS SHALL BE FIELD SURVEYED FOR AS-BUILT
CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AS BEING
CONSTRUCTED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH APPROVED DETAILS FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
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Show the proposed culvert to get this building to drain to the Smith Creek FSSFB. 
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Call out the size and type of the culverts proposed. 
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